
GXCC KZNR GXCC GXCC GXCC

LEGENDS JOLIVET VYRBURG VRYBURG BLOEMFONTEIN

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION CLASS

04-Mar 15-Apr 16-Jun 17-Jun 09-Sep

1 BRADLEY COX KTM 02323 34 KZN OR1 21 25 25 21 25 117

2 DAVIN COCKER HUSQVARNA 03818 87 NR OR2 30 16 30 30 9 115

3 MICHAEL PENTECOST HONDA 22106 929 KZN OR1 16 21 18 25 30 110

4 KERIM FITZ-GERALD KTM 04923 108 NR SNR 25 14 21 18 7 85

5 SCOTT HEYGATE KTM 26407 387 KZN OR1 18 12 16 21 67

6 ERIK MERRY HONDA 05470 11 NR OR3 13 7 12 13 10 55

7 IAN RALL GAS GAS 01924 316 NR OR1 1 3 15 15 15 49

8 MATTHEW WILSON KTM 01605 88 NR OR3 0 1 13 14 18 46

9 HAYDN COLE HONDA 01317 49 KZN OR3 8 15 10 4 5 42

10 RYAN PELSER HUSQVARNA 01351 26 KZN OR3 11 4 4 11 3 33

11 LOUWRENS MAHONEY HONDA 01492 107 NR SNR 0 0 2 16 14 32

12 GARETH COLE HONDA 01282 48 KZN OR1 14 5 9 DNF 4 32

13 WADE YOUNG SHERCO 03341 55 KZN OR1 30 30

14 LUKE WALKER KTM 02688 312 KZN HS 7 11 3 8 0 29

15 TYRON BEVERLEY HONDA 05242 714 NR OR3 2 0 8 12 6 28

16 KYLE EGGAR KTM 01237 68 KZN OR2 9 2 6 9 2 28

17 PETER KARAM KTM 11025 403 NR OR3 0 11 16 27

18 WIAN WENTZEL KAWASAKI 13252 122 NR OR3 15 0 11 26

19 JOHN BOTHA HONDA 21012 470 NR OR1 0 0 5 0 13 18

20 TRAVIS TEASDALE HUSQVARNA 02909 69 KZN OR1 18 18

21 JAYCEE NIENABER KAWASAKI 02718 450 NR OR1 5 12 17

22 DEREK KARAM YAMAHA 13329 539 NR OR3 0 0 7 0 8 15

23 MICHAEL DOCHERTY HUSQVARNA M23004 14 NR OR1 14 14

24 WILLIAM SLATER KTM 01958 157 KZN OR1 13 13

25 BLAKE YOUNG KTM 04017 695 NR HS 0 0 1 10 1 12

26 HAYDEN LOUW HONDA 02532 420 KZN OR1 12 0 12

27 THOMAS SCALES KTM 17830 414 KZN HS 4 0 0 7 11

28 RYAN ANGILLEY KAWASAKI 09951 919 NR OR3 10 0 0 10

29 DYLAN JONES KTM 01900 230 KZN OR3 10 10

30 COBUS BESTER HUSQVARNA 01391 269 NR OR3 0 9 0 DNF 0 9

31 HEINRICH AUST HUSQVARNA 02222 202 NR OR3 8 8

32 NOAH MAARTENS HONDA 01244 981 KZN OR3 0 0 6 0 6

33 BRANDEN SWANEPOEL SHERCO 04200 743 KZN OR3 6 0 6

34 BRETT SWANEPOEL SHERCO 01118 111 KZN OR1 6 6

35 WYNAND DELPORT HONDA 09908 818 NR SNR 0 0 0 5 0 5

36 BRANDON CLARKE KTM 04912 409 NR HS 0 0 0 3 0 3

37 ROSS RAMSEYER KTM 13453 466 KZN OR3 3 0 0 3

38 LEAH HEYGATE KTM 05626 176 KZN OR2 0 0 0 2 0 2

39 CHARLES-REINHARDT KERSOP KTM 23237 112 EP OR1 0 1 1

40 RORY DONALDSON KTM 29543 118 KZN HS 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 NATHAN WESTERDALE KTM 30643 711 KZN HS 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 ALECZ GROBBELAAR KTM 31176 461 FS HS 0 0 0 0 0 0

43 JOHANDRE VERMAAK HUSQVARNA 26855 201 NR HS 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 JUAN NIEBUHR KTM 14962 911 NR OR2 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 MARCO COCCI YAMAHA 02499 131 NR SNR 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 CALLAN BROSKIE HUSQVARNA 01702 777 NR OR3 0 0 0 0 0

47 CAMERON FAIRALL YAMAHA 32245 149 NR HS 0 0 0 0 0

48 XANDER VAN DER LINDE KTM 33568 347 NR OR3 0 0 0 0 0

49 DANIEL PECKHAM SHERCO 17092 247 KZN HS 0 0 0 0 0

50 MICHAEL STRUIK KTM 21625 115 KZN HS 0 0 0 0 0

51 TEAK HARROWER GAS GAS 29793 81 NR OR2 0 0 0 0 0

52 MYLES CROOKES KTM 12854 75 KZN OR3 0 0 0 0 0

53 TYRONE PELSER KTM 21677 39 NR OR3 0 0 0 0 0

54 TERRI-LYN HODGE SHERCO 29945 824 KZN OR1 0 0 0 0

55 RYAN SMIT KTM 04610 72 NR SNR 0 0 0 0

56 FRANCOIS VAN DER VYVER KTM 99987112 X NR OR2 0 0 0

57 JOHANNES VAN DER VYVER KTM 99987112 X NR OR1 0 0 0

58 DWAIN BARNARD HUSQVARNA 12797 945 NR SNR 0 0 0

59 RONALD VENTER KTM 01053 199 NR SNR 0 0 0

60 CHARAN MOORE HUSQVARNA 02716 73 FS OR1 0 0 0

61 MATTHEW SNYMAN KTM 15878 446 NR OR2 0 0 0

62 JOSS ALEXANDER HUSQVARNA 04152 207 NR OR3 0 0 0

63 BAREND PRETORIUS KTM 04040 262 NR OR2 0 0

64 JACO DEN HEYER KTM 23924 650 EC OR1 0 0

65 AUSTIN STUART YAMAHA 99989115 573 FS OR3 0 0

66 FRASER COUPER KTM 99989030 875 NR SNR 0 0

67 WILLEM SCHALK VAN WYK KTM 31031 93 WC HS 0 0

68 CHARL VAN EEDEN KTM 28484 359 KZN OR2 0 0

69 KENNETH GILBERT KAWASAKI 02383 234 NR SNR 0 0

70 LUKE MCCLELLAND KTM 03331 134 KZN OR2 0 0

71 CD GOOSEN HUSQVARNA 14922 123 NR OR2 0 0

72 ANDREW DE KOCK KTM 11266 110 WC HS 0 0

73 SETH YOUNG KTM 04038 795 NR HS 0 0

74 BROOKLYN LILFORD YAMAHA 23772 525 NR HS 0 0

75 LOHAN LE ROUX KTM 14988 206 NR HS 0 0

76 JEANDRE OLIVIER HUSQVARNA 33099 249 NR OR1 0 0

77 RUAN MERRY HUSQVARNA 05022 130 NR OR2 0 0

78 ROB MULHOLLAND KTM 34274 395 WC SNR 0 0

79 ZACK DA SILVA HUSQVARNA 03591 283 NR SNR 0 0

80 DIHANN VON STADE HUSQVARNA 32747 373 NR HS 0 0

81 THEUNO BERRINGTON KTM 36316 733 NR HS 0 0

82 TAKI BOGIAGES KAWASAKI 01615 222 NR OR1 DNF 0

83 DANIEL LAMPRECHT YAMAHA 23226 781 NR SNR DNF 0

57 51 50 45 44 49,4

TOTAL

2023 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - OVERALL

2023/10/04
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



GXCC KZNR GXCC GXCC GXCC

LEGENDS JOLIVET VYRBURG VRYBURG BLOEMFONTEIN

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION

04-Mar 15-Apr 16-Jun 17-Jun 09-Sep

1 BRADLEY COX KTM 02323 34 KZN 30 25 30 25 25 135

2 MICHAEL PENTECOST HONDA 22106 929 KZN 25 21 25 30 30 131

3 IAN RALL GAS GAS 01924 316 NR 15 13 21 21 18 88

4 GARETH COLE HONDA 01282 48 KZN 21 14 16 DNF 14 65

5 CHARLES-REINHARDT KERSOP KTM 23237 112 EP 14 18 32

6 JAYCEE NIENABER KAWASAKI 02718 450 NR 16 15 31

7 HAYDEN LOUW HONDA 02532 420 KZN 18 13 31

8 JOHANNES VAN DER VYVER KTM 99987112 X NR 15 15 30

9 WADE YOUNG SHERCO 03341 55 KZN 30 30

10 CHARAN MOORE HUSQVARNA 02716 73 FS 13 16 29

11 SCOTT HEYGATE KTM 26407 387 KZN 21 21

12 MICHAEL DOCHERTY HUSQVARNA M23004 14 NR 18 18

13 TRAVIS TEASDALE HUSQVARNA 02909 69 KZN 18 18

14 JOHN BOTHA HONDA 21012 470 NR 16 16

15 WILLIAM SLATER KTM 01958 157 KZN 16 16

16 BRETT SWANEPOEL SHERCO 01118 111 KZN 15 15

17 JEANDRE OLIVIER HUSQVARNA 33099 249 NR 14 14

18 JACO DEN HEYER KTM 23924 650 EC 12 12

19 TAKI BOGIAGES KAWASAKI 01615 222 NR DNF 0

8 8 8 7 9 8,0

TOTAL

2023 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - OR1

2023/10/04
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



GXCC KZNR GXCC GXCC GXCC

LEGENDS JOLIVET VYRBURG VRYBURG BLOEMFONTEIN

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION

04-Mar 15-Apr 16-Jun 17-Jun 09-Sep

1 DAVIN COCKER HUSQVARNA 03818 87 NR 30 30 30 30 30 150

2 KYLE EGGAR KTM 01237 68 KZN 21 21 21 25 25 113

3 LEAH HEYGATE KTM 05626 176 KZN 18 14 18 21 21 92

4 JUAN NIEBUHR KTM 14962 911 NR 16 15 15 18 18 82

5 SCOTT HEYGATE KTM 26407 387 KZN 25 25 25 75

6 TEAK HARROWER GAS GAS 29793 81 NR 13 16 13 15 57

7 TERRI-LYN HODGE SHERCO 29945 824 KZN 14 14 16 44

8 FRANCOIS VAN DER VYVER KTM 99987112 X NR 16 16 32

9 MATTHEW SNYMAN KTM 15878 446 NR 15 11 26

10 CHARL VAN EEDEN KTM 28484 359 KZN 18 18

11 BAREND PRETORIUS KTM 04040 262 NR 15 15

12 RUAN MERRY HUSQVARNA 05022 130 NR 14 14

13 LUKE MCCLELLAND KTM 03331 134 KZN 13 13

14 CD GOOSEN HUSQVARNA 14922 123 NR 12 12

8 10 8 7 6 7,8

TOTAL

2023 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - OR2

2023/10/04
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



GXCC KZNR GXCC GXCC GXCC

LEGENDS DALTON VYRBURG VRYBURG BLOEMFONTEIN

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION

04-Mar 15-Apr 16-Jun 17-Jun 09-Sep

1 MATTHEW WILSON KTM 01605 88 NR 9 14 30 30 30 113

2 ERIK MERRY HONDA 05470 11 NR 25 16 25 25 18 109

3 HAYDN COLE HONDA 01317 49 KZN 16 30 18 15 14 93

4 RYAN PELSER HUSQVARNA 01351 26 KZN 21 15 14 18 13 81

5 TYRON BEVERLEY HONDA 05242 714 NR 13 5 16 21 15 70

6 WIAN WENTZEL KAWASAKI 13252 122 NR 30 6 21 57

7 PETER KARAM KTM 11025 403 NR 5 21 25 51

8 COBUS BESTER HUSQVARNA 01391 269 NR 8 21 11 DNF 8 48

9 NOAH MAARTENS HONDA 01244 981 KZN 12 10 16 10 48

10 JOHN BOTHA HONDA 21012 470 NR 11 9 15 13 48

11 CALLAN BROSKIE HUSQVARNA 01702 777 NR 11 13 9 11 44

12 XANDER VAN DER LINDE KTM 33568 347 NR 10 12 12 9 43

13 MYLES CROOKES KTM 12854 75 KZN 7 13 8 14 42

14 ROSS RAMSEYER KTM 13453 466 KZN 14 12 12 38

15 RYAN ANGILLEY KAWASAKI 09951 919 NR 18 7 10 35

16 TYRONE PELSER KTM 21677 39 NR 4 10 6 11 31

17 DYLAN JONES KTM 01900 230 KZN 25 25

18 BRANDEN SWANEPOEL SHERCO 04200 743 KZN 15 8 23

19 HEINRICH AUST HUSQVARNA 02222 202 NR 18 18

20 DEREK KARAM YAMAHA 13329 539 NR 16 16

21 JOSS ALEXANDER HUSQVARNA 04152 207 NR 6 7 13

22 DANIEL PECKHAM SHERCO 17092 247 KZN 9 9

23 AUSTIN STUART YAMAHA 99989115 573 FS 7 7

0

17 16 15 13 14 15,0

TOTAL

2023 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - OR3

2023/10/04
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



GXCC KZNR GXCC GXCC GXCC

LEGENDS JOLIVET VYRBURG VRYBURG BLOEMFONTEIN

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION

04-Mar 15-Apr 16-Jun 17-Jun 09-Sep

1 KERIM FITZ-GERALD KTM 04923 108 NR 30 30 30 30 25 145

2 LOUWRENS MAHONEY HONDA 01492 107 NR 21 21 25 25 30 122

3 WYNAND DELPORT HONDA 09908 818 NR 25 16 21 21 21 104

4 MARCO COCCI YAMAHA 02499 131 NR 15 18 18 18 18 87

5 RYAN SMIT KTM 04610 72 NR 14 14 15 43

6 RONALD VENTER KTM 01053 199 NR 15 16 31

7 DWAIN BARNARD HUSQVARNA 12797 945 NR 16 15 31

8 KENNETH GILBERT KAWASAKI 02383 234 NR 25 25

9 ROB MULHOLLAND KTM 34274 395 WC 18 18

10 FRASER COUPER KTM 99989030 875 NR 16 16

11 ZACK DA SILVA HUSQVARNA 03591 283 NR 16 16

12 DANIEL LAMPRECHT YAMAHA 23226 781 NR DNF 0

7 5 7 7 6 6,4

INSUFFICIENT 

AVERAGE 

NUMBERS

TOTAL

2023 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - 

SENIORS

2023/10/04
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



GXCC KZNR GXCC GXCC GXCC

LEGENDS JOLIVET VYRBURG VRYBURG BLOEMFONTEIN

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 04-Mar 15-Apr 16-Jun 17-Jun 09-Sep

1 PIETER HOLL KAWASAKI 04735 871 NR 30 30 30 25 25 140

2 WAYNE FARMER HUSQVARNA 01476 29 NR 18 12 25 21 21 97

3 KOBUS JONCK HONDA 04930 806 NR 13 18 30 30 91

4 CAREL LE ROUX KTM 29914 502 KZN 21 14 21 18 16 90

5 ANTHONIE VAN DER WALT SHERCO 36271 310 NR 16 16 16 18 66

6 BRIAN BONTEKONING KAWASAKI 02221 71 NR 14 15 29

7 GREG NAIRN KTM 02512 600 KZN 25 25

8 WARRICK VAN SCHALKWYK HONDA 21127 712 FS 25 25

9 STUART GREGORY KTM 01216 400 KZN 21 21

10 ESKIL SUTER KTM 30101 X KZN 18 18

11 BRAD CLARKE HUSQVARNA 01703 113 NR 16 16

12 FRANCOIS SWANEPOEL HUSQVARNA 13398 572 NR 15 15

7 9 5 5 5 6,2

TOTAL

2023 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - 

MASTERS

INSUFFICIENT AVERAGE NUMBERS

2023/10/04
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



GXCC KZNR GXCC GXCC GXCC

LEGENDS JOLIVET VYRBURG VRYBURG BLOEMFONTEIN

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION

04-Mar 15-Apr 16-Jun 17-Jun 09-Sep

1 LUKE WALKER KTM 02688 312 KZN 30 30 25 25 25 135

2 BLAKE YOUNG KTM 04017 695 NR 15 21 21 30 30 117

3 THOMAS SCALES KTM 17830 414 KZN 25 25 18 21 89

4 RORY DONALDSON KTM 29543 118 KZN 18 12 15 16 16 77

5 NATHAN WESTERDALE KTM 30643 711 KZN 13 15 14 10 21 73

6 DEREK KARAM YAMAHA 13329 539 NR 14 14 30 11 69

7 BRANDON CLARKE KTM 04912 409 NR 16 18 16 18 DNF 68

8 ALECZ GROBBELAAR KTM 31176 461 FS 11 9 12 14 15 61

9 DANIEL PECKHAM SHERCO 17092 247 KZN 21 16 18 55

10 CAMERON FAIRALL YAMAHA 32245 149 NR 10 11 13 14 48

11 MICHAEL STRUIK KTM 21625 115 KZN 4 13 13 15 45

12 JOHANDRE VERMAAK HUSQVARNA 26855 201 NR 8 11 10 12 DNF 41

13 ANDREW DE KOCK KTM 11266 110 WC 12 12

14 SETH YOUNG KTM 04038 795 NR 10 10

15 WILLEM SCHALK VAN WYK KTM 31031 93 WC 9 9

16 DIHANN VON STADE HUSQVARNA 32747 373 NR 9 9

17 BROOKLYN LILFORD YAMAHA 23772 525 NR 7 7

18 THEUNO BERRINGTON KTM 36316 733 NR 6 6

19 LOHAN LE ROUX KTM 14988 206 NR 5 5

17 12 12 11 9 12,2

TOTAL

2023 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP -                                             

HIGH SCHOOL

2023/10/04
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



GXCC KZNR GXCC GXCC GXCC

LEGENDS JOLIVET VYRBURG VRYBURG BLOEMFONTEIN

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 04-Mar 15-Apr 16-Jun 17-Jun 09-Sep

1 MURRAY SMITH HUSQVARNA 02579 J373 KZN 30 30 30 30 30 150

2 BRUNO NIEBUHR KTM 08766 J500 NR 10 25 25 25 25 110

3 FRANCO FOURIE KTM 26374 J400 NR 25 18 18 21 21 103

4 DRIKUS VAN DER MERWE KTM 30328 J150 NR 16 12 21 15 15 79

5 NICOL SMIT HUSQVARNA 01762 J223 WC 11 16 14 16 18 75

6 LIAM SCHEEPERS KTM 26515 J346 NR 13 10 12 13 14 62

7 JOHN-BAIRD MARITZ KAWASAKI 29774 J177 NR 8 21 16 11 56

8 MACKENZIE BAM KTM 04144 J349 NR 18 13 10 12 53

9 JAKE PRETORIUS KAWASAKI 02724 J451 NR 9 13 14 16 52

10 AJ LOUW HUSQVARNA 14128 J406 WC 15 18 33

11 BRICEN DUISTER HUSQVARNA 33461 J353 NR 12 11 10 33

12 WERNER KLEINHANS HUSQVARNA 17437 J293 NR 15 15 30

13 CORBIN MULLER HUSQVARNA 22579 J427 NR 21 9 30

14 JADEN ELS HUSQVARNA 21738 J192 NR 14 11 25

15 BRAD APOSTOLIDES GAS GAS 29178 J226 KZN 14 14

13 12 11 11 7 10,8

2023 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - 85cc

TOTAL



GXCC KZNR GXCC GXCC GXCC

LEGENDS JOLIVET VYRBURG VRYBURG BLOEMFONTEIN

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 04-Mar 15-Apr 16-Jun 17-Jun 09-Sep

1 GJ COETZEE HUSQVARNA 28108 J130 NR 30 30 30 30 30 150

2 WILCO DU PLOOY YAMAHA 16800 J158 NR 16 21 18 22 21 98

3 CAMBUEL DU PREEZ KTM 22376 J503 NR 15 18 15 16 18 82

4 JOSHUA FOTHERINGHAM KTM 31122 J216 NR 18 16 14 14 16 78

5 RUALD POTGIETER KAWASAKI 26365 J575 NR 25 25 25 75

6 JOHN LUKE VAN DER WESTHUIZEN HUSQVARNA 19165 J183 NR 25 21 18 64

7 MATTHEW MEYER GAS GAS 21351 J113 NR 21 25 DNF 46

8 TRAVIS LEVEY YAMAHA 26758 J991 NR 13 12 15 40

9 ALEXANDER COMPAAN KTM 99987206 X NR 16 15 31

10 KAYDEN DENTON HUSQVARNA 22303 J117 NR 12 13 25

6 5 9 9 7 7,2

INSUFFICIENT 

AVERAGE 

NUMBERS

2023 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - 65cc

TOTAL



POS MANUFACTURER OPEN OR3 SNR MAS OPEN OR3 SNR MAS OPEN OR3 SNR MAS OPEN OR3 SNR MAS OPEN OR3 SNR MAS

1 KTM 25 14 30 21 25 25 X 25 25 30 30 X 21 30 30 X 25 30 25 X 411

2 HONDA 18 25 25 25 21 30 X 21 25 25 X 25 25 25 X 30 18 30 X 368

3 HUSQVARNA 30 21 16 18 18 21 16 30 14 16 X 30 18 15 X 14 13 X 290

4 KAWASAKI 13 30 30 6 X 30 7 X 10 X 15 21 X 162

5 SHERCO 15 16 30 8 7 9 X 9 X 8 X 102

6 YAMAHA 15 X 18 18 16 18 85

7 GAS GAS 6 8 6 11 18 49

0

2023 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA SENIOR NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - SENIOR MANUFACTURER

09-Sep16-Jun
TOTAL

04-Mar 15-Apr

GXCC - LEGENDS KZNR - JOLIVET GXCC - VRYBURG GXCC - BLOEMFONTEINGXCC - VRYBURG

17-Jun

2023/10/04
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



POS MANUFACTURER HS 85cc 65cc HS 85cc 65cc HS 85cc 65cc HS 85cc 65cc HS 85cc 65cc

1 KTM 30 25 18 30 25 X 25 25 16 30 25 16 30 25 18 338

2 HUSQVARNA 8 30 30 11 30 X 10 30 30 12 30 30 30 30 311

3 YAMAHA 14 16 14 X 30 18 13 21 14 21 161

4 KAWASAKI 9 21 16 25 14 25 16 25 151

5 SHERCO 21 21 18 60

6 GAS GAS 21 14 X 35

0

2023 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA JUNIOR NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - JUNIOR 

MANUFACTURER

GXCC - LEGENDS KZN -     JOLIVET GXCC - VRYBURG GXCC - VRYBURG
GXCC - 

BLOEMFONTEIN
TOTAL

04-Mar 15-Apr 16-Jun 17-Jun 09-Sep


